

Freedom of Information Act 2000

The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust Response to Information request

Date Request Received: 11th October 2022 FOI Ref No: 18321

Requested Information/Response

1) Does your trust have a consultant lead for intravenous fluid therapy? If so, how many PAs of consultant time are allocated?

We do not have a consultant lead with a PA allocation

2) Does your trust have a nursing lead for intravenous fluid therapy? If so, how many whole-time equivalents deliver this role?

We do not have a nursing lead with a whole-time equivalent allocation

3) Does your trust have an intravenous fluid therapy policy based on NICE Clinical Guideline 174 (CG174 Intravenous fluid therapy in adults in hospital)?

Yes, there is a guidance – title. Intravenous Fluid Therapy for Adults in Hospital Clinical Guideline. Updated August 2021.

4) Does your trust audit compliance with this intravenous fluid management policy?

As per trust guidance, an audit was completed in 2014 at the introduction of the guidance.

5) Does your trust audit compliance with NICE Quality Standard 66 (Intravenous fluid therapy in adults in hospital)?

As of 21-Oct-22, no entry present in the central Clinical Audit records.

Attachment(s)

None

Date Response sent:

7th November 2022

Information Governance Version No: 1

VOISION NO. 1

Review Date: November 2025